## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3681-3682/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2021 in CWP No. 11539/2020 18-02-2021 in CWP No. 11688/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**GURJEET SINGH JOHAR & ANR. ETC.** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29753/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29755/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 01-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv. Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have pronounced the Judgment in Civil Appeal No. 10355 of 2018 [P. Mohanraj & Ors. Vs. M/s Shah Brothers Ispat Pvt. Ltd.] (& batch) today only. Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, wishes to have a look at the Judgment.

Place on 04.03.2021 [Thursday].

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER