SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7230/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2021 in EP No. 379/2018 passed by the District Consumer Disputes **Redressal Forum, Bangalore)**

DISHA CHOWDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA RAVISHANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61920/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA NO. 61920/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-06-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmi Kantha Rao, Adv. Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR Mr. N.Mahendra Babu, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter is adjourned for today.

List in the second week of July, 2021 before appropriate Bench.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**